minimal amount of our internal resources will be used to oversee the Company’s investment in the SFF Group (and
their ownership of the Acquired Properties) and, accordingly, we believe that the impact from the Acquisition on our
total general and administrative expenses will be minimal.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes and does not purport to present
what the Company’s financial position or results of operations would have been had we invested in the SFF Group
(and it had owned the Acquired Properties) on the dates indicated. In addition, such information is not necessarily
indicative of the Company’s future results of operations or financial performance because of the exclusion of certain
operating expenses, changes in commodity prices and other circumstances that may change or arise in the future.  The
unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and
risk factor disclosure, which are hereby incorporated by reference herein.

B-3

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form PRE 14A

49

AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

Amen Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUE
Retail Electricity Revenue $ 10,327,813 $ -- $ 10,327,813
Energy Management Fees 3,983,517 -- 3,983,517
Total Operating Revenue 14,311,330 -- 14,311,330

OPERATING EXPENSE
Cost of Goods and Services 9,560,893 -- 9,560,893
General and Administrative 3,042,256 -- 3,042,256
Depreciation, Amortization and Depletion 118,236 -- 118,236
Corporate Tithing 157,689 50,500 a 208,189
Total Operating Expenses 12,879,074 50,500 12,929,574

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 1,432,256 (50,500) 1,381,756

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest Income 345,395 -- 345,395
Interest Expense (339,780) (299,593) b (639,373)
Income from Real Estate Investment 102,767 -- 102,767
Income from SFF Group Investment 22,389 875,546 c 897,935
Other Income 96,746 -- 96,746
Total Other Income 227,517 575,953 803,470

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST 1,659,773 525,453 2,185,226

Income Taxes (52,812) (20,700) d (73,512)
Minority Interest 901 -- 901

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 1,607,862 504,753 2,112,615

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (311,351) -- (311,351)

NET INCOME $ 1,296,511 $ 504,753 $ 1,801,264

Net Income from Continuing Operations per Common Share
(Basic) $ .58 $ .76

Net Income from Continuing Operations per Common Share
(Diluted) $ .43 $ .57

Net Income per Common Share (Basic) $ .47 $ .65

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form PRE 14A

50

Net Income per Common Share (Diluted) $ .35 $ .48

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding
- Basic 2,766,745 2,766,745
Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding
- Diluted 3,715,641 3,715,641

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are an integral part of
these statements.

B-4

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form PRE 14A

51

AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
December 31, 2007

ASSETS

Amen Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

CASH and CASH EQUIVALENTS $ 1,520,852 $ 3,274,629 1 $ 4,795,481

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 5,720,756 (3,680,550) 2 2,040,206

R E S T R I C T E D  C A S H
EQUIVALENTS 2,197,000 -- 2,197,000

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 177,771 -- 177,771

OIL AND GAS INVESTMENTS IN
SFF GROUP 10,022,389 (2,591,119) 3 7,431,270

INVESTMENT IN REAL ESTATE 2,311,443 -- 2,311,443

ROYALTY INTERESTS 126,528 -- 126,528

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS 62,350 -- 62,350

OTHER ASSETS 3,422,941 -- 3,422,941

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,562,030 $ (2,997,040) $ 22,564,990

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 8,274,367 $ (3,428,800) 4 $ 4,845,567

LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS 2,624,085 -- 2,624,085

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 14,663,578 431,760 5 15,095,338

T O T A L  L I A B I L I T I E S  A N D
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 25,562,030 $ (2,997,040) $ 22,564,990

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are an integral part of
these statements.

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form PRE 14A

52

B-5

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form PRE 14A

53

AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations reflects the following adjustments:

a. Increased tithing related to the increase in net equity earnings from SFF Group
investment.  The Company tithes 10% of its net earnings.

b. Increased interest expense to show the full year impact of interest on borrowings